onn PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex.p. 6/30/2005
--



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

mm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) MB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/2005	United States Patent and Tragemark Office
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Traceman Communication (Chicago and Chicago and Ch	VIII () () () () () () () () ()
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
U Morgan Danie	Name: American Commercial Lines LLC
	Internal Address: Street Address: 1701 East Market Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	F S C
General Partnership	City: Jeffersonville
☐Corporation-State	State: Indiana
⊠Other: National Association	Country: USA Zip: 47130 = 55
Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) 2/10/05 Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes 🖾 No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1701 East Market Street City: Jeffersonville State: Indiana Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship : Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	☑ Other ☐ Citizenship
Other : Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional sneet(s) attached:
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date	e if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, 1.9.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$290,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: <u>Sarah E. Lubin</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 230 Park Avenue	⊠ Enclosed
City: New York	8. Payment Information:
State: New York . Zip: 10169	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>212-661-9100</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: <u>212-682-6104</u>	Authorized User Name:
Email Address: <u>slubin@oshr.com</u>	.1-1-2
9. Signature: Jakah Caulin Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document. 10

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/07/2005 GTON11 - 00000161 1607666

01 FC:8521 02 FE:8522 40.00 OP 250.00 OP

Attachment to Recordation Form Cover Sheet

2. Additional names of receiving parties:

American Commercial Barge Line LLC Jeffboat LLC Louisiana Dock Company LLC American Commercial Terminals LLC

Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 003011 Frame 0546

strademark.	Reginossia	SWAADDIETWEEGER	08/19/1988	07/24/1990
(S) THE PARTY OF T	1607666	73747134	08/19/1900	
	2316045	75580586	11/02/1998	02/08/2000
	1553260	73745237	08/10/1988	08/22/1989
OUISIANA DOCK		75691435	04/27/1999	03/21/2000
OUISIANA DOCK	2332621		09/18/1989	05/07/1991
ACT	1643903	73825900		
ACBL	1741761	74275862	05/18/1992	12/22/1992
	856237	72265381	02/24/1967	09/03/196
ACBL	1804804	74220004	11/08/1991	11/16/199
ACL			11/02/1998	05/16/200
A RIVER OF	2349631	75580587	7 47 0 41 43 7	
INFORMATION AT YOUR FINGER TIPS '		75691353	04/26/1999	03/14/200
RIVER-TRAC	2329522			04/16/190
JEFFBOAT ,	847768	72265423	02/24/1967	

3

Release of Security Agreement American Commercial Lines LLC, et al/ JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is given on this O day of February, 2005 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association ("JPMorgan") to American Commercial Lines LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; American Commercial Barge Line LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; Delaware limited liability company; and American Louisiana Dock Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and American Commercial Terminals LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively the "Company"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on January 11, 2005, JPMorgan and the Company entered into a Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement, the Company granted to JPMorgan, among other collateral, a continuing Security Interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, said Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on January 18, 2005 at reel/frame 003011/0546.

NOW THEREFORE, as the Company has satisfied its obligations under said Security Agreement, JPMorgan hereby releases its Security Interest in and lien upon the Marks, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in the marks to the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, JPMorgan has caused this RELEASE to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMorg	an Chase Bank, National
Associa	ation
By:	Marcha Flindell
Name:	MARINA S. FLINDELL VICE PRESIDENT
Title:	

Release of Security Agreement American Commercial Lines LLC, et al/ JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association

15 Miorgan Chase Danie Land
STATE OF New ort SS. COUNTY OF New ort SS. On this the 10 day of Coruary 2005, before me, Artene N. Grobs the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Marina Hindell. personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument, and who upon oath acknowledged himself/herself to be the Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, and that as such and being authorized to do so, he/she executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes
Witness my hand and official seal. Oulene D. Ribb
My Commission Expires: ARLENE N. GIBBS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01Gi6025531 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires June 1, 20

Schedule A

Security Interests in Trademarks recorded at

Reel 003011 Frame 0546

Trademark	KERTHAGE TERRAL	70747104	08/19/1988	07/24/1990
	1607666	73747134	08/19/1988	0772171330
	2316045	75580586	11/02/1998	02/08/2000
OUISIANA DOCK	1553260	73745237	08/10/1988	08/22/1989
OUISIANA DOCK	2332621	75691435	04/27/1999	03/21/2000
ACT	1643903	73825900	09/18/1989	05/07/1991
ACBL	1741761	74275862	05/18/1992	12/22/1992
ACBL	856237	72265381	02/24/1967	09/03/1968
ACL -	1804804	74220004	11/08/1991	11/16/1993
A RIVER OF INFORMATION AT YOUR	2349631	75580587	11/02/1998	05/16/2000
FINGER TIPS RIVER-TRAC	2329522	75691353	04/26/1999	03/14/2000
JEFFBOAT	847768	72265423	02/24/1967	04/16/1968